IIT Roorkee JoSAA Cut Off 2022 Round 4 for Architecture

Seat Type Gender Opening Rank | Closing Rank
OPEN Gender-Neutral 15014 17071
OPEN Female-only (includ[9537 24098
EWS Gender-Neutral 2386 2595
EWS Female-only (includ{4162 4162
OBC-NCL Gender-Neutral 4541 5783
OBC-NCL Female-only (includ{6716 6716
SC Gender-Neutral 2751 3162
SC Female-only (includ{2808 2808
ST Gender-Neutral 892 1382
ST Female-only (includ{719P 719P

IIT Roorkee JoSAA Cut Off 2022 Round 4

for Biosciences a

nd Bioengineerir

Seat Type Gender Opening Rank | Closing Rank
OPEN Gender-Neutral 6480 7300
OPEN Female-only (includ{10909 13326
EWS Gender-Neutral 1243 1358
EWS Female-only (includ[2689 2689
OBC-NCL Gender-Neutral 3014 3392
OBC-NCL Female-only (includ{6943 7360
SC Gender-Neutral 1742 1911
SC Female-only (includ{2103 2103
ST Gender-Neutral 1139 1168
ST Female-only (includ[1285 1285

IIT Roorkee JoSAA Cut Off 2022 Round 4 for Chemical Engineering

Seat Type

Gender

|Opening Rank

Closing Rank




OPEN
OPEN
EWS

EWS
OBC-NCL
OBC-NCL
SC

SC

ST

ST

Gender-Neutral
Female-only (includ
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (includ
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (includ
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (includ
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (includ

4032
5930
615

1455
1663
4555
1086
1588
645

839

4969
9886
888

1779
2286
5335
1316
2023
711

1080

IIT Roorkee JoSAA Cut Off 2022 Round 4 for Chemical Sciences

Seat Type Gender Opening Rank | Closing Rank
OPEN Gender-Neutral 10030 11099
OPEN Female-only (includ| 18073 19515
EWS Gender-Neutral 1567 1857

EWS Female-only (includ|3786 3786
OBC-NCL Gender-Neutral 3087 4726
OBC-NCL Female-only (includ| 8639 8708

SC Gender-Neutral 1510 2463

SC Female-only (includ| 3445 3445

ST Gender-Neutral 1135 1228

IIT Roorkee JOSAA Cut Off 2022 Round 4 for Civil Engineering

Seat Type Gender Opening Rank  |Closing Rank
OPEN Gender-Neutral 4433 6523

OPEN Female-only (includ| 8677 13090




OPEN (PwD) Gender-Neutral 141P 141P
EWS Gender-Neutral 905 1135
EWS Female-only (includ{2120 2278
OBC-NCL Gender-Neutral 1801 2785
OBC-NCL Female-only (includ|{4495 5949
SC Gender-Neutral 1011 1378
SC Female-only (includ|{671 2474
ST Gender-Neutral 172 375

ST Female-only (includ[293 801

IIT Roorkee JoSAA Cut Off 2022 Round 4 for Computer Science and Engine

Seat Type Gender Opening Rank | Closing Rank
OPEN Gender-Neutral 271 408
OPEN Female-only (includ| 1011 1463
OPEN (PwD) Gender-Neutral 18 26
OPEN (PwD) Female-only (includ| 80 80
EWS Gender-Neutral 53 75
EWS Female-only (includ|178 186
OBC-NCL Gender-Neutral 156 213
OBC-NCL Female-only (includ|488 611
OBC-NCL (PwD) [Gender-Neutral 11 11
SC Gender-Neutral 84 122
SC Female-only (includ|375 454
SC (PwD) Gender-Neutral 4 4

ST Gender-Neutral 15 60
ST Female-only (includ| 128 183

IIT Roorkee JoSAA Cut Off 2022 Round 4 for Data Science and Artificial Inte




Seat Type Gender Opening Rank | Closing Rank
OPEN Gender-Neutral 535 822
OPEN Female-only (includ| 1493 2228
OPEN (PwD) Gender-Neutral 88 88
EWS Gender-Neutral 136 154
EWS Female-only (includ|323 323
OBC-NCL Gender-Neutral 328 416
OBC-NCL Female-only (includ| 780 1064
SC Gender-Neutral 196 288
SC Female-only (includ|638 638
ST Gender-Neutral 103 130
ST Female-only (includ| 235 235
IIT Roorkee JoSAA Cut Off 2022 Round 4 for Economics

Seat Type Gender Opening Rank | Closing Rank
OPEN Gender-Neutral 5018 6306
OPEN Female-only (includ| 9725 11071
EWS Gender-Neutral 914 1173
EWS Female-only (includ| 2283 2283
OBC-NCL Gender-Neutral 2838 3227
OBC-NCL Female-only (includ|6814 7103
SC Gender-Neutral 1913 2088
SC Female-only (includ| 2590 2590
ST Gender-Neutral 1131 1141

IIT Roorkee JoSAA Cut Off 2022 Round 4 for Electrical Engineering

Seat Type

Gender

Opening Rank

Closing Rank




OPEN

OPEN

OPEN (PwD)
EWS

EWS

EWS (PwD)
OBC-NCL
OBC-NCL
OBC-NCL (PwD)
SC

SC

ST

ST

IIT Roorkee JoSAA Cut Off 2022 Round 4 for Electronics and Communicatio

Gender-Neutral
Female-only (includ
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (includ
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (includ
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (includ
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (includ

1479
3406
155
251
707
14P
629
1562
32pP
292
618
162
397

2104
4871
167
378
790
14P
961
2556
32P
536
1067
321
492

Seat Type Gender Opening Rank | Closing Rank
OPEN Gender-Neutral 648 1422
OPEN Female-only (includ| 1789 2932
OPEN (PwD) Gender-Neutral 72 76
EWS Gender-Neutral 197 233
EWS Female-only (includ| 588 610
OBC-NCL Gender-Neutral 382 590
OBC-NCL Female-only (includ| 1220 1491
OBC-NCL (PwD) [Gender-Neutral 27 27
SC Gender-Neutral 224 372
SC Female-only (includ|679 802
ST Gender-Neutral 106 197
ST Female-only (includ|364 373




IIT Roorkee JoSAA Cut Off 2022 Round 4 for Engineering Physics

Seat Type Gender Opening Rank | Closing Rank
OPEN Gender-Neutral 2972 4803
OPEN Female-only (includ{11139 11906
EWS Gender-Neutral 954 1060

EWS Female-only (includ{2073 2073
OBC-NCL Gender-Neutral 1995 2648
OBC-NCL Female-only (includ|5823 6622

SC Gender-Neutral 1106 1758

SC Female-only (includ|{2408 2755

ST Gender-Neutral 769 894

IIT Roorkee JoSAA Cut Off 2022 Round 4

for Geological Technology

Seat Type Gender Opening Rank | Closing Rank
OPEN Gender-Neutral 7680 10133
OPEN Female-only (includ| 13021 17890
EWS Gender-Neutral 1546 1585
EWS Female-only (includ|3396 3396
OBC-NCL Gender-Neutral 4054 4294
OBC-NCL Female-only (includ| 8550 8597
SC Gender-Neutral 2189 2458
SC Female-only (includ|3374 3374
ST Gender-Neutral 1288 1354
ST Female-only (includ|304P 304P

IIT Roorkee JoSAA Cut Off 2022 Round 4

for Geophysical Technology

Seat Type

Gender

Opening Rank

Closing Rank

OPEN

Gender-Neutral

8096

9236




OPEN
EWS

EWS
OBC-NCL
OBC-NCL
SC

SC

ST

ST

Female-only (includ
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (includ
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (includ
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (includ
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (includ

15724
1375
3345
3353
8064
2032
3377
1092
192P

18782
1484
3345
4002
8384
2304
3377
1341
192P

IIT Roorkee JoSAA Cut Off 2022 Round 4 for Mathematics & Computing

Seat Type Gender Opening Rank | Closing Rank
OPEN Gender-Neutral 1264 1557
OPEN Female-only (includ| 3458 4106
OPEN (PwD) Gender-Neutral 89 89
EWS Gender-Neutral 240 274
EWS Female-only (includ|647 647
OBC-NCL Gender-Neutral 722 834
OBC-NCL Female-only (includ| 2280 2534
OBC-NCL (PwD) [Gender-Neutral 52P 52P
SC Gender-Neutral 456 703
SC Female-only (includ| 1526 1526
ST Gender-Neutral 178 320
ST Female-only (includ|961 961

[IT Roorkee JoSAA Cut Off 2022 Round 4 for Mechanical Engineering

Seat Type

Gender

Opening Rank

Closing Rank

OPEN

Gender-Neutral

2127

3754




OPEN

OPEN (PwD)
EWS

EWS
OBC-NCL
OBC-NCL

SC

SC

ST

ST

IIT Roorkee JoSAA Cut Off 2022 Round 4 for Metallurgical and Materials Enq

Female-only (includ
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (includ
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (includ
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (includ
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (includ

7485
157
474
1613
1091
3169
544
1641
345

926

9618
97pP
722
1790
1713
4824
930
2281
541
1158

Seat Type Gender Opening Rank | Closing Rank
OPEN Gender-Neutral 5595 6920

OPEN Female-only (includ| 10263 13613
EWS Gender-Neutral 1152 1219

EWS Female-only (includ| 2529 2575
OBC-NCL Gender-Neutral 2345 3166
OBC-NCL Female-only (includ|5572 6725

SC Gender-Neutral 1038 1780

SC Female-only (includ| 2552 2830

ST Gender-Neutral 666 902

ST Female-only (includ| 1505 1505

IIT Roorkee JoSAA Cut Off 2022 Round 4 for Physics

Seat Type Gender Opening Rank | Closing Rank
OPEN Gender-Neutral 7604 8347

OPEN Female-only (includ| 13807 14469




EWS

EWS
OBC-NCL
OBC-NCL
SC

SC

ST

Gender-Neutral
Female-only (includ
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (includ
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (includ
Gender-Neutral

IIT Roorkee JoSAA Cut Off 2022 Round 4

1587
3870
3424
8419
1873
3505
1411

for Production an

1843
3870
4077
8603
2423
3505
1454

d Industrial Engit

Seat Type Gender Opening Rank | Closing Rank
OPEN Gender-Neutral 4641 5577
OPEN Female-only (includ| 11401 12366
EWS Gender-Neutral 823 1170

EWS Female-only (includ|2750 2750
OBC-NCL Gender-Neutral 1942 2918
OBC-NCL Female-only (includ| 5951 6453

SC Gender-Neutral 1480 1699

SC Female-only (includ|2760 2823

ST Gender-Neutral 852 898

ST Female-only (includ 1202 1202




