IIT Roorkee JoSAA Cut Off 2022 Round 4 for Architecture			
Seat Type	Gender	Opening Rank	Closing Rank
OPEN	Gender-Neutral	15014	17071
OPEN	Female-only (includ	9537	24098
EWS	Gender-Neutral	2386	2595
EWS	Female-only (includ	4162	4162
OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	4541	5783
OBC-NCL	Female-only (includ	6716	6716
SC	Gender-Neutral	2751	3162
SC	Female-only (includ	2808	2808
ST	Gender-Neutral	892	1382
ST	Female-only (includ	719P	719P
IIT Roorkee JoSAA Cut Off 2022 Round 4 for Biosciences and Bioengineering			
ļ	1		J
Seat Type	Gender	Opening Rank	Closing Rank
Seat Type	Gender	Opening Rank 6480	Closing Rank
Seat Type OPEN	Gender Gender-Neutral	Opening Rank 6480	Closing Rank 7300
Seat Type OPEN OPEN	Gender Gender-Neutral Female-only (includ	Opening Rank 6480 10909 1243	Closing Rank 7300 13326
Seat Type OPEN OPEN EWS	Gender Gender-Neutral Female-only (includ Gender-Neutral	Opening Rank 6480 10909 1243	Closing Rank 7300 13326 1358
Seat Type OPEN OPEN EWS EWS	Gender Gender-Neutral Female-only (includ Gender-Neutral Female-only (includ	Opening Rank 6480 10909 1243 2689 3014	Closing Rank 7300 13326 1358 2689
Seat Type OPEN OPEN EWS EWS OBC-NCL	Gender Gender-Neutral Female-only (includ Gender-Neutral Female-only (includ Gender-Neutral	Opening Rank 6480 10909 1243 2689 3014	Closing Rank 7300 13326 1358 2689 3392
Seat Type OPEN OPEN EWS EWS OBC-NCL OBC-NCL	Gender Gender-Neutral Female-only (includ Gender-Neutral Female-only (includ Gender-Neutral Female-only (includ	Opening Rank 6480 10909 1243 2689 3014 6943 1742	Closing Rank 7300 13326 1358 2689 3392 7360
Seat Type OPEN OPEN EWS EWS OBC-NCL OBC-NCL SC	Gender Gender-Neutral Female-only (includ Gender-Neutral Female-only (includ Gender-Neutral Female-only (includ Gender-Neutral	Opening Rank 6480 10909 1243 2689 3014 6943 1742	Closing Rank 7300 13326 1358 2689 3392 7360 1911
Seat Type OPEN OPEN EWS EWS OBC-NCL OBC-NCL SC SC	Gender Gender-Neutral Female-only (includ Gender-Neutral Female-only (includ Gender-Neutral Female-only (includ Gender-Neutral Female-only (includ Gender-Neutral	Opening Rank 6480 10909 1243 2689 3014 6943 1742 2103 1139	Closing Rank 7300 13326 1358 2689 3392 7360 1911 2103
Seat Type OPEN OPEN EWS EWS OBC-NCL OBC-NCL SC SC	Gender Gender-Neutral Female-only (includ Gender-Neutral	Opening Rank 6480 10909 1243 2689 3014 6943 1742 2103 1139	Closing Rank 7300 13326 1358 2689 3392 7360 1911 2103 1168
Seat Type OPEN OPEN EWS EWS OBC-NCL OBC-NCL SC SC ST	Gender Gender-Neutral Female-only (includ Gender-Neutral	Opening Rank 6480 10909 1243 2689 3014 6943 1742 2103 1139 1285	Closing Rank 7300 13326 1358 2689 3392 7360 1911 2103 1168 1285

OPEN	Gender-Neutral	4032	4969
OPEN	Female-only (includ	5930	9886
EWS	Gender-Neutral	615	888
EWS	Female-only (includ	1455	1779
OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	1663	2286
OBC-NCL	Female-only (includ	4555	5335
SC	Gender-Neutral	1086	1316
SC	Female-only (includ	1588	2023
ST	Gender-Neutral	645	711
ST	Female-only (includ	839	1080

IIT Roorkee JoSAA Cut Off 2022 Round 4 for Chemical Sciences

Seat Type	Gender	Opening Rank	Closing Rank
OPEN	Gender-Neutral	10030	11099
OPEN	Female-only (includ	18073	19515
EWS	Gender-Neutral	1567	1857
EWS	Female-only (includ	3786	3786
OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	3087	4726
OBC-NCL	Female-only (includ	8639	8708
SC	Gender-Neutral	1510	2463
SC	Female-only (includ	3445	3445
ST	Gender-Neutral	1135	1228

IIT Roorkee JoSAA Cut Off 2022 Round 4 for Civil Engineering

Seat Type	Gender	Opening Rank	Closing Rank
OPEN	Gender-Neutral	4433	6523
OPEN	Female-only (includ	8677	13090

OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	141P	141P
EWS	Gender-Neutral	905	1135
EWS	Female-only (includ	2120	2278
OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	1801	2785
OBC-NCL	Female-only (includ	4495	5949
SC	Gender-Neutral	1011	1378
SC	Female-only (includ	671	2474
ST	Gender-Neutral	172	375
ST	Female-only (includ	293	801

IIT Roorkee JoSAA Cut Off 2022 Round 4 for Computer Science and Engine

Seat Type	Gender	Opening Rank	Closing Rank
OPEN	Gender-Neutral	271	408
OPEN	Female-only (includ	1011	1463
OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	18	26
OPEN (PwD)	Female-only (includ	80	80
EWS	Gender-Neutral	53	75
EWS	Female-only (includ	178	186
OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	156	213
OBC-NCL	Female-only (includ	488	611
OBC-NCL (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	11	11
SC	Gender-Neutral	84	122
SC	Female-only (includ	375	454
SC (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	4	4
ST	Gender-Neutral	15	60
ST	Female-only (includ	128	183

IIT Roorkee JoSAA Cut Off 2022 Round 4 for Data Science and Artificial Inte

Seat Type	Gender	Opening Rank	Closing Rank
OPEN	Gender-Neutral	535	822
OPEN	Female-only (includ	1493	2228
OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	88	88
EWS	Gender-Neutral	136	154
EWS	Female-only (includ	323	323
OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	328	416
OBC-NCL	Female-only (includ	780	1064
SC	Gender-Neutral	196	288
SC	Female-only (includ	638	638
ST	Gender-Neutral	103	130
ST	Female-only (includ	235	235

IIT Roorkee JoSAA Cut Off 2022 Round 4 for Economics

Gender

Seat Type

Seat Type	Gender	Opening Rank	Closing Rank	
OPEN	Gender-Neutral	5018	6306	
OPEN	Female-only (includ	9725	11071	
EWS	Gender-Neutral	914	1173	
EWS	Female-only (includ	2283	2283	
OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	2838	3227	
OBC-NCL	Female-only (includ	6814	7103	
SC	Gender-Neutral	1913	2088	
SC	Female-only (includ	2590	2590	
ST	Gender-Neutral	1131	1141	
IIT Roorkee JoSAA	IIT Roorkee JoSAA Cut Off 2022 Round 4 for Electrical Engineering			

Closing Rank

Opening Rank

OPEN	Gender-Neutral	1479	2104
OPEN	Female-only (includ	3406	4871
OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	155	167
EWS	Gender-Neutral	251	378
EWS	Female-only (includ	707	790
EWS (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	14P	14P
OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	629	961
OBC-NCL	Female-only (includ	1562	2556
OBC-NCL (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	32P	32P
SC	Gender-Neutral	292	536
SC	Female-only (includ	618	1067
ST	Gender-Neutral	162	321
ST	Female-only (includ	397	492

IIT Roorkee JoSAA Cut Off 2022 Round 4 for Electronics and Communicatio

Seat Type	Gender	Opening Rank	Closing Rank
OPEN	Gender-Neutral	648	1422
OPEN	Female-only (includ	1789	2932
OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	72	76
EWS	Gender-Neutral	197	233
EWS	Female-only (includ	588	610
OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	382	590
OBC-NCL	Female-only (includ	1220	1491
OBC-NCL (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	27	27
SC	Gender-Neutral	224	372
SC	Female-only (includ	679	802
ST	Gender-Neutral	106	197
ST	Female-only (includ	364	373

IIT Roorkee JoSAA	IIT Roorkee JoSAA Cut Off 2022 Round 4 for Engineering Physics				
Seat Type	Gender	Opening Rank	Closing Rank		
OPEN	Gender-Neutral	2972	4803		
OPEN	Female-only (includ	11139	11906		
EWS	Gender-Neutral	954	1060		
EWS	Female-only (includ	2073	2073		
OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	1995	2648		
OBC-NCL	Female-only (includ	5823	6622		
SC	Gender-Neutral	1106	1758		
SC	Female-only (includ	2408	2755		
ST	Gender-Neutral	769	894		
IIT Roorkee JoSAA	Cut Off 2022 Round 4	for Geological Te	chnology		
Seat Type	Gender	Opening Rank	Closing Rank		
OPEN	Gender-Neutral	7680	10133		
OPEN	Female-only (includ	13021	17890		
EWS	Gender-Neutral	1546	1585		
EWS	Female-only (includ	3396	3396		
OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	4054	4294		
OBC-NCL	Female-only (includ	8550	8597		
SC	Gender-Neutral	2189	2458		
SC	Female-only (includ	3374	3374		
ST	Gender-Neutral	1288	1354		
ST	Female-only (includ	304P	304P		
IIT Roorkee JoSAA	Cut Off 2022 Round 4	for Geophysical T	echnology		
Seat Type	Gender	Opening Rank	Closing Rank		
OPEN	Gender-Neutral	8096	9236		

OPEN	Female-only (includ	15724	18782
EWS	Gender-Neutral	1375	1484
EWS	Female-only (includ	3345	3345
OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	3353	4002
OBC-NCL	Female-only (includ	8064	8384
SC	Gender-Neutral	2032	2304
SC	Female-only (includ	3377	3377
ST	Gender-Neutral	1092	1341
ST	Female-only (includ	192P	192P

IIT Roorkee JoSAA Cut Off 2022 Round 4 for Mathematics & Computing

Seat Type	Gender	Opening Rank	Closing Rank
OPEN	Gender-Neutral	1264	1557
OPEN	Female-only (includ	3458	4106
OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	89	89
EWS	Gender-Neutral	240	274
EWS	Female-only (includ	647	647
OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	722	834
OBC-NCL	Female-only (includ	2280	2534
OBC-NCL (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	52P	52P
SC	Gender-Neutral	456	703
SC	Female-only (includ	1526	1526
ST	Gender-Neutral	178	320
ST	Female-only (includ	961	961

IIT Roorkee JoSAA Cut Off 2022 Round 4 for Mechanical Engineering

Seat Type	Gender	Opening Rank	Closing Rank
OPEN	Gender-Neutral	2127	3754

OPEN	Female-only (includ	7485	9618
OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	157	97P
EWS	Gender-Neutral	474	722
EWS	Female-only (includ	1613	1790
OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	1091	1713
OBC-NCL	Female-only (includ	3169	4824
SC	Gender-Neutral	544	930
SC	Female-only (includ	1641	2281
ST	Gender-Neutral	345	541
ST	Female-only (includ	926	1158

IIT Roorkee JoSAA Cut Off 2022 Round 4 for Metallurgical and Materials En

Seat Type	Gender	Opening Rank	Closing Rank
OPEN	Gender-Neutral	5595	6920
OPEN	Female-only (includ	10263	13613
EWS	Gender-Neutral	1152	1219
EWS	Female-only (includ	2529	2575
OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	2345	3166
OBC-NCL	Female-only (includ	5572	6725
SC	Gender-Neutral	1038	1780
SC	Female-only (includ	2552	2830
ST	Gender-Neutral	666	902
ST	Female-only (includ	1505	1505

IIT Roorkee JoSAA Cut Off 2022 Round 4 for Physics

Seat Type	Gender	Opening Rank	Closing Rank
OPEN	Gender-Neutral	7604	8347
OPEN	Female-only (includ	13807	14469

EWS	Gender-Neutral	1587	1843
EWS	Female-only (includ	3870	3870
OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	3424	4077
OBC-NCL	Female-only (includ	8419	8603
SC	Gender-Neutral	1873	2423
SC	Female-only (includ	3505	3505
ST	Gender-Neutral	1411	1454

IIT Roorkee JoSAA Cut Off 2022 Round 4 for Production and Industrial Engir

Seat Type	Gender	Opening Rank	Closing Rank
OPEN	Gender-Neutral	4641	5577
OPEN	Female-only (includ	11401	12366
EWS	Gender-Neutral	823	1170
EWS	Female-only (includ	2750	2750
OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	1942	2918
OBC-NCL	Female-only (includ	5951	6453
SC	Gender-Neutral	1480	1699
SC	Female-only (includ	2760	2823
ST	Gender-Neutral	852	898
ST	Female-only (includ	1202	1202